Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O	. Box 1450								
Ale	candria, VA 22313-1450				Atto	mey Docket N	ս <u>12</u>	6384	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Tsuyoshi MINOYA 2) Toshihiro TAKAHASHI 3) Yuji SAKANO B. Additional name(s) of conveying		2. 4	B 1: N	ROTHI 5-1, NA	ESHIRO-C	XAB HO, M	arty: USHIKI KAISHA IIZUHO-KU, EN 457-8561	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		]	B. Ad	lditional	name(s) & ad	ldress(es ∐Yes		
	Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: 1) May 24, 2 2 & 3) May 31, 2006	Merger Change of Name  2006							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/314	<del>,360</del>		B. Pa	ntent No.	(s)			
		Additional numbers attacl	hed? [	□ Yes	⊠No				
	C. Title of Application: TAPE	PRINTER	•	_					
5.	Name and address of party to whom o	correspondence	6.	Total ni	umber of	applications :	and pate	nts involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	-	7.	Plea total	se char I fee (37	ge Deposit CFR 3.41)	Accour	nt No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 5-6400	8.	Credit e deposit	my overp account	payment or ch number 15-0	arge any 461.	y underpayment to	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bet original document  James A. Chiff Registration No. 27,0  John W. Fitzpatrick Registration No.	775	on is tri	se and c		nd any attach une 2, 2006	ed copy	is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0055

)

2006年 6月 1日(木)10:54/香稿10:51/文書番号6702864922 P 6

FROM コスモス特許事務所 052-218-7166

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	∓suyos!	hi MINOYA		(5)		
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Toshihiro T	AKAHASHI				
		(3)	Yuji SAKAN	Ю.				
		(4)				·		
			in consider	ation of the sum of	one dollar (\$1	.00) and oth	er good and valuable	considerations paid to ssign, transfer and se
<b>(9</b> )	insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KAB	USHIKI KAI	SHA		
(10)			15-1, Naosi					
			(hereinether designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America se defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and release application(s), and all Letter Patent extensions, releases and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	insert identification of invention such as Title, Cas		TAPE PRIN	ITER				
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Altomey Do	ckel No.				
			for which the	undersigned has (ha May 、 ユ4・)	ave) executed a	n application	for patent in the United	l States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	,	May: 31	, 2006	<del></del>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	ion Serial Number	11/3	14,360		<u>.</u>
			filed $\underline{D}$		2005			
Assigno cialms reexam States full righ herewit	olication or continuation in every way possi- 3) The undersigner provisions of the in- 4) The undersigner invition a grant of every final invition and invition invition and i	on or dis ble in ol- ed syre- mermatic ed agre- alid Unit od heret oplication interest ed heret	rision thereof, of bitalning evidenties of the execute mail Convention e(s) to perform the States pate by authoriza(s) on(s) to the sake therein assigna- to orant(s) the	or any parent or rais toe and going forwal all papers and doc n for Protection of In a sit affirmative act int to the Assignee. and request(s) the id Assignee, as Assi ed, and that he has firm of OLIFF & Bi	sive application of with such inte suments and per dustrial Propert s which may be Commissioner ( (gnee of the ent (they have) not ERRIDGE the p	based thereouterence, rform any ac- y or similar ay a necessary of Patents to ire interest, a executed, ar-	in, for the invention, and t which may be necesty greements. to obtain, maintain or issue any and all Lette and hereby dovernants at will not execute, any in on this assignment:	be declared concerning of to cooperate with the sary in connection with r confirm by reissue of as Patents of the United that he has (they have a agreements in conflic- any further identification e for recordation of this
	In witness whereo	f, exec	uted by the un	dersigned on the	date(a) opposit	e the under	signed name(a).	
Dat	May. 2	24,	2006	Name of Inve	mor <u>Tr</u>	uyoshi	Minoyou Takahashi	(SEAL)
()an	May.	31,	2006	Name of Inve	ntor <u>70</u> 5	Lihira	<u>Takahashi</u>	(\$EAL)
Dat	may .	31, ;	2006	Name of Inve	inter	yr Lo	ikano	(SEAL)
Dat	<b></b>		:	Name of Inve	inter		<u></u>	(SEAL)
Dat	be			Name of Inve	intor			(SEAL)
Det	te			Name of lave	mtor		<u>.</u> .	(SEAL)
Dat	<del>-</del>	·		Name of Inve	intor			(SEAL)
Dat	De		<u> </u>	Name of Inve	nitor			(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0056